503183411 02/18/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3230026

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARTIN HOSEK	02/12/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PERSIMMON TECHNOLOGIES, CORP.	
Street Address:	200 HARVARD MILL SQUARE	
City:	WAKEFIELD	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01880-3239	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14617227

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)944-0245

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203.925.9400

Email: CSturmer@HSpatent.com
Correspondent Name: HARRINGTON & SMITH

Address Line 1: 4 RESEARCH DRIVE, SUITE 202

Address Line 4: SHELTON, CONNECTICUT 06484-6212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	101A.0014.U1(US)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK F. HARRINGTON
SIGNATURE: /Mark F. Harrington/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/18/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=FiledAssignment_02-18-2015#page1.tif source=FiledAssignment_02-18-2015#page2.tif

PATENT 503183411 REEL: 034977 FRAME: 0857

H&S Docket No.: 1	01A.0014.U1(US)
-------------------	--------------	-----

For 🛛	U.S.	and/or [🛭 Foreig	gn Rigl	nts
For 🛛	U.S.	Applicat	ion or 🗌] U.S.	Patent

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In accordance with an agreement between ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR, if one name be listed below, or ASSIGNORS, if more than one name be listed below, and for good and valuable consideration,

(1) ASSIGNOR (inventor):

FULL NAME

LAST NAME

FIRST NAME

MIDDLE NAME

OF INVENTOR:

Hosek

Martin

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

ASSIGNEE:

Persimmon Technologies, Corp. 200 Harvard Mill Square Wakefield, MA 01880-3239 USA

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, to any subject matter and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Robot Having Predetermined Orientation

which is found in:

the patent application executed on the same date herewith,

U.S. patent application number 14/617,227 filed February 9, 2015,

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention, the above application, or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof;

and any prior U.S. provisional patent application(s) (if any) including the following:

Application No.: <u>61/970,533</u> Filing 1

Filing Date: March 26, 2014.

Application No.: 61/937,848

Filing Date: February 10, 2014.

1

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant(s) that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S) and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

(1) Assignor Name: Martin Hosek	
By: Maide News)	2/12/2015
Signature	Date

Witnessed:	1 1 -
	2/12/15
Witness Name: CHRIS HOPMETSOEN	Date